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Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District announces spring grant recipients

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO — The Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District Board of Directors today
announces the following awards for its Spring 2019 Grant Cycle.

The District awards the following:
Awards in the Traditional Grant Program:

Battlement Mesa Metropolitan District
Garfield County Housing Authority

Glenwood Springs, City of

New Castle, Town of
Parachute, Town of

Rifle, City of

Rifle Housing Authority
Roaring Fork School District
Silt, Town of

Awards in the Mini Grant Program:

Carbondale, Town of
Garfield County Public Library District
Parachute, Town of

Rifle, City of
Silt, Town of

Arroyo Drive - Street Improvements
Valley Senior Housing

and Valley Senior Center Renovation
Cedar Crest Subdivision Roadway,

Drainage & Water Line Repair
Street Maintenance
Completion of Splash Pad / Cottonwood Park
Water System Improvements
Kendall Heights Grounds Improvement
Safe Route to Riverview School Project
8th St. / Front St. Water Line Replacement

Miner’s Park Playground Improvements-Phase 2

Public Computers & Internet
Shade Structures & Landscaping
for Dog Park & Rest Area

Sanitary Sewer Inspection & Televising Equipment

Senior Housing Facility Boiler Replacement

§ 50,000.00
$150,000.00

$200,000.00
§ 50,000.00
§ 75,000.00
$400,000.00
§ 50,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00

§ 25,000.00
§ 25,000.00

§ 25,000.00
§ 25,000.00
§ 25,000.00

Grants awarded for the Spring 2019 Grant Cycle totaled $1,450,000.00 with $ 1,325,000.00 awarded through
nine grants in the Traditional Grant Program, and $125,000.00 awarded through five grants in the Mini Grant

Program.

The Fall 2019 Grant Cycle will begin in August with award announcements anticipated in October. The District
expects to release applications for its Joint Grant Program on July 1, 2019.
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