

**CONTACT:** Gregg Rippy, President, Board of Directors

Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District

817 Colorado Ave., Suite 201 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 www.garfieldfmld.org (970) 379-6100 (direct)

## April 17, 2019 noon

## Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District announces spring grant recipients

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO – The Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District Board of Directors today announces the following awards for its Spring 2019 Grant Cycle.

The District awards the following:

## Awards in the Traditional Grant Program:

Battlement Mesa Metropolitan District	Arroyo Drive - Street Improvements	\$ 50,000.00
Garfield County Housing Authority	Valley Senior Housing	
	and Valley Senior Center Renovation	\$150,000.00
Glenwood Springs, City of	Cedar Crest Subdivision Roadway,	
	Drainage & Water Line Repair	\$200,000.00
New Castle, Town of	Street Maintenance	\$ 50,000.00
Parachute, Town of	Completion of Splash Pad / Cottonwood Park	\$ 75,000.00
Rifle, City of	Water System Improvements	\$400,000.00
Rifle Housing Authority	Kendall Heights Grounds Improvement	\$ 50,000.00
Roaring Fork School District	Safe Route to Riverview School Project	\$200,000.00
Silt, Town of	8th St. / Front St. Water Line Replacement	\$150,000.00
Awards in the Mini Grant Program:		
Carbondale, Town of	Miner's Park Playground Improvements-Phase 2	\$ 25,000.00
Garfield County Public Library District	Public Computers & Internet	\$ 25,000.00
Parachute, Town of	Shade Structures & Landscaping	
	for Dog Park & Rest Area	\$ 25,000.00
Rifle, City of	Sanitary Sewer Inspection & Televising Equipment	\$ 25,000.00
Silt, Town of	Senior Housing Facility Boiler Replacement	\$ 25,000.00

Grants awarded for the **Spring 2019** Grant Cycle totaled **\$1,450,000.00** with **\$ 1,325,000.00** awarded through nine grants in the Traditional Grant Program, and **\$125,000.00** awarded through five grants in the Mini Grant Program.

The Fall 2019 Grant Cycle will begin in August with award announcements anticipated in October. The District expects to release applications for its Joint Grant Program on July 1, 2019.